Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
,,,,,,,,	DRM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY	
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
CHRISTIAN ZIEGLER (03/01/2011) AND	
JÖRG FRANKE (03/01/2011)	
	FRIEDRICH-ALEXANDER-UNIVERSITÄT ERLANGEN- Name: NÜRNBERG
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s); in parentheses after Inventor name	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X N	0
	SCHLOSSPLATZ 4
3. Nature of Conveyance:	SCHLOSSFLATZ 4
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: ERLANGEN
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Germany Zip: 91054
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
	attached:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/841,417	B. Palent No.(s)
Additional numbers attache	ed? Yes X No
 Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Davy E. Zoneraich LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Ally, Dkt.: LPL 3.0-012	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Streel Address: 600 South Avenue West	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information
State: NJ ZIp: 07090	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (908) 518-6355	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (908) 654-0415	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095
Email Address: dzonersich@ldlkm.com	Authorized User Name Davy E. Zoneraich
9. Signature:	March 4, 2011
Signature	Date
Davy E. Zoneraich - 37,267	Total number of pages including cover 3
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

1362113, 1 doc

PATENT REEL: 025929 FRAME: 0128

	former PTO/SBI45 (6-00) Modified LDLK
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Dockel Number (Optional)
	LPL 3.0-012
Whereas, I, Christian Zlegler	of
Nördliche Stadtmauerstraße 10a; 91054 Erlangen; GER	MANY
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain	in new and useful improvements in
LINEAR KINEMATICS SYSTEM WITH ROTATABLE	TREATMENT HEAD
X for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	int was filed on July 22, 2010
Application Number 12/841,417	
x for which an application for a United States Letters Paten	t was executed by me-on
in for which an International Application was filed on	, as
, designating the United	States.
And	
Whereas, Friedrich-Alexander-Universität Erlangen-Nürn	berg
a corporation of Germany herein referred to as "assignee" whose	malling address is
Schlossplatz 4, 91054 Edangen, Germany	
la destrous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sai	ne;
applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the table invention, including without limitation all applications and patter acrossed utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its legal representatives, and including the right to claim such prior Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patternances herein, as assignee of the entire interest the representatives, helre and seeignee of the entire interest the representatives, helre and seeigne do hereby agree and covernant all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other application assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to community town to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever all rightful cettes, and to do generally everything necessary to aid obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the and paid by said assignee.	terits for said invention claiming priority or benefit of dincluding all claims for demages by reason of past own use and the use of its successors, assigns and ity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and erits on said improvements or resulting therefrom to exein; and the undersigned for me and my legal twithout further remuneration, to execute and deliver ins for Letters Patent on said improvements and all cate to said assignee or its representatives all facts wer requested, to testify in any interferences or other asy become involved, to sign all lewful papers, make assignee, its eucoescors, assignes and nominees to
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to Insert on this deed the when known.	filing date and application number of said application
12 00.4	(icales
1.3. года	1/2
Date	Christian Ziegler
Witness	
· Man comment of samples	
X Total of 2 forms are submitted.	,

50660US ASSIGNMENTS.doc 502-61-3-31/00

LD-515\

REEL: 025929 FRAME: 0129

	former PTO/SB/18 (\$-00) Modified £0
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSISTMENT OF STEET APPLICATION	LPL 3.0-012
Whereas, I,	of
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cents LINEAR KINEMATICS SYSTEM WITH ROTATABLE	
X for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	nt was filed on July 22, 2010
Application Number 12/841,417	
x for which an application for a United States Letters Patent	t was executed by me on
[x] for which an International Application was filed on	, as
, designating the United	States.
And	
Whereas, Friedrich-Alexander-Universität Erlangen-Norn	
a corporation of <u>Qermany</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose r	mailing address is
Schloseplatz 4, 91054 Erlangen, Germany	
is dealrous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sen	Ŋe;
said invention, including without limitation all applications and particle aforesald utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its degal representatives, and including the right to claim such priori. Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patesaid assignes herein, as assignee of the entire interest the representatives, helds and assigne of the entire interest the representatives, helds and assigne of the entire interest the representatives, helds and assigne of the entire application assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communic mown to the undereigned respecting said improvements, whenever each proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything processary to aid obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the first term is a series of the said on the respective of the said of the respective of the said on the respective of the said paid by said assignee.	including all claims for damages by reason of past own use and the use of its successors, assigns and ty or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and ty or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and ty or sent and the undersigned for me and my legal without further remuneration, to execute and deliver its for Letters Patent on said improvements and all cate to said assignee or its representatives all facts ar requested, to testify in any interferences or other ty become involved, to sign all lewful papers, make assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to expenses incident to said applications to be borne
ANGII KIIDWI)	and the second
1.3.2011	Harle
Date R. Kapyy Withess	Jörg Franke
Typed Name of Witness * Total of 2 forms are submitted.	

50660US ASSIGNMENTS.doc 502-61.3-31/09

REEL: 025929 FRAME: 0130